


M8x40 (10.9)

ser.nr: Q ser.nr. Q

e | (0 e

M10x1,25x30(8.8)
70Nm

M8x40 (10.9)

M8x30(10.9)
25Nm

M10x1,25x35(8.8)
70Nm

9520079

M6x20(10.9)
15Nm

10x1,25x30(8.8)
70Nm

603480

M8x30 (10.9)
M12x85 (10.9) 25Nm M10x1,25x35(8.8)
110Nm 70Nm

© 603470/22-04-2015/1

© 603470/22-04-2015/22




2/S102-v0-22/0.¥€09 ©

WNOZ WNS6
(8'8)GEXSZ X0 LIN WNS2 (6°01) G8%C LN
(6°01) 0EX8IN

WNOZ
(8'8)0EXS2 X0 LN

08¥€09

WNS |
(6°01)02X9N

6.00256

WNOZ
(8'8)SEXGZ IXOLIN

WNS2
__WNoY | (6°01)0EX8IN
(6°01) OPX8IN cIveo9 LH/¥E09 ‘ Eg

)
9/ve09 ) i - ®
\%i;} WNOZ
(8'8)oexgz’ IX0 LN

(6°01) OVX8IN

12/S102-¥0-22/0.¥€09 ©

P

VW8 julg




(2x) M6x20 (10.9) & (2x) M6
S

\mg) (4x) M8
(3x) M12x85 (10.9) = (3x) M12

(16x) M8

(8x) M8x30 (10.9) (6x) M10

(2x)50x50x5

(4x) M10x1,25x30 (8.8)

&
&
(4x) M8x40 (10.9) (24)30x30x5
 —

(2x)@30x14

L=10mm
(2x) M10x1,25x35 (8.8)

© 603470/22-04-2015/3

With mud gard Without mud gard

© 603470/22-04-2015/20




¥/S102-70-22/0.7£09 @

(””“”\Nr\
4 JDDJ | ==

JC o

¢NoILvOIdiaon

NY S0l : @anjep-a

S VERE

0bSOLLO-¥SS L13 /.‘.%§‘\
o

("
S 2

i,

panoiddy

3E

X-0SV :ssepsbundnod

a2ad

Lo/

61/5102-v0-22/0LY£09 O

1D9UU0D O

/9




1000km

NL.

*Brink is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect
gevolg is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-
geschikte gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorge-
schreven montagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van
dit onderhavig montagevoorschrift.

GB.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do
not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this
miscommunication.

All measurements are in mm!

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D.

HINWEISE:

* Die fir das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhangelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes muf die héchst-
zuldssige Anhdngelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hieriiber kann Ihr Fachhandler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

* Brink haftet nicht fiir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgemalen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F,

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y comp-
ris l'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et ['utilisation d'un mode d’emploi et
de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d'une interpréta-
tion inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S.

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av oldmpliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer dn de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert vaerktgj og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfglgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecu-
adas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indica-
dosy por la interpretacién incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

.

* Brink non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cio anche ('uso di attrezzi non idonei e 'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL.

* Firma Brink nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posrednio
lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtadciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,

© 603470/22-04-2015/5

© 603470/22-04-2015/18



9/5102-¥0-22/0.¥£09 @

@]jejdsiainydpejnuew Jo Adod

“AKBLHOW OU UMMNAdLOHM USMBOLIBH BUHEEOMLIOLOU OJOHALMaedLDH
oguiy ‘MUNYAdLOHK 8 oHeduuFadu wah ‘a1dTadd xMIADT M exerHow
PQODOLD 0JOHU BUHIHBWMAL 1 80LHBWAJLOHU XUMBTOXTOLSH BUHRE0E
-9LOLDM SUDUKh WOL 8 'BXBLHOW OJOHALMEedUSH WanaLdTsLd WIGHH8
203 UK WiIawBdu BOUUIMOIBLEE ‘QdaimA ee 19Bhaglo aH yullg ewdug «

SNy

'919s9zaW

-193J2 S9A9] 01EINUIAN IS9)2J9ZS B JUIWL|RA 'BIRSBZRWIRN|E 30ZQYZSd

S® Y2J9ZSPOW 0119 ]0IYeJJI3] B ‘BIRIR|RUZSEY YOWPZSISZS Q19]8

-JBaw Wau e 31Z0X1BUOA 73 JU2X0JEY OZ33%12A0Y UOPOW 11212AZ0Y ABen
U3119AZ0Y 194s9]819zs 9]91a]baw wau e 196955913124 10)19A WU Julg V «
H

‘Izejuow ¥ nuAyod 03yd9] wjuad

-oyood wAuapidsau e yoAuspaan zau n¥ypaJisosd e azejuow pojaw

yoAuif niznod ‘nlosyseu yoAupoyasu 31znod 3u3adA ‘1zejuow NOUARIdSaU
auaqosndz Apoys swjidau ue swyid ez epiaodpoau jullg 350uUe)ods
2D

"RISeUUIN|NJUIIRRA USPISfyoSNUUase ua1sIasAy eyas e1s0Aey uspiaulea
18] USIW|3]auawisnuuase usfnijiuiew essiafyo uiny uspinu ‘easoikey usf
-N|eY0A7 UaIW0IeWIdOS UINY UIOWERS BIS3S3YNUUSSE 1SeJERA JnUN]NayIe
ueejonseds 123 UBRIONS UO B30[ '21S3SIWNIYI0IA BSSNNISBA 3]0 18 Jullg «

ED
"IPYNIISUL 1D$31] OP SIS 3IUBMOS0ISPZIIU ZRIO

L1/5102-v0-22/0Lv£09 O

au|| pessaidald o ino

<-G10CSISPON




With mud gard

Without mud gard

© 603470/22-04-2015/7

Models ->20015

© 603470/22-04-2015/16




8/5102-¥0-22/0.¥£09 @

i, - . )
J B
!

S1/S102-v0-22/0/¥£09 ©




'Y &

"/

O Disconnect

© 603470/22-04-2015/9

(4x) M8
(10)

(4x) M8x30
(10.9)

(4x) M8x40
(10.9)

(12x) M8

© 603470/22-04-2015/14



0L/5102-¥0-22/0L¥£09 O

€1/5102-v0-22/0.¥£09 ©

8N (X2)

(6:01)

0EX8IN (X2)

OLW (x2) OLW (Xp)

(8'8) (8'8)

SEXSZ'LXOLIN 0EXSZ'LXOLW -]
(x2) (xp) @ﬂ




© 603470/22-04-2015/11

(2x) M8x30

(10.9)

(2x) M8

© 603470/22-04-2015/12







Template 6033/6034
drill holes

0 10 20 30 40

50mm

50mm

0 10 20 30 40

-
Location guide holes
right hand side
012
@ | 12
. up
-

Location guide holes

left hand side





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20150422153859
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





